
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6087
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2015
WIDENING OF NH IN ANDHRA PRADESH
Magantti Shri Venkateswara Rao;Ram Mohan Naidu Shri Kinjarapu;Reddy Shri J.C. Divakar;Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the National Highway projects likely to be taken up in Andhra Pradesh during 2015-16, location-wise; 

(b) whether several projects of widening, strengthening, upgrading and development of National Highways in Andhra Pradesh are
pending at present; 

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor; and 

(d) the time by which these proposals are likely to be cleared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

(a) Various kind of road projects like 4 laning of National Highways, widening the existing National Highways to two lane with paved
shoulder, streng- thening, construction of bypass, road safety works etc and construction, repair and rehabilitation of bridges on
different National Highways in Andhra Pradesh are to be taken up during 2015-16. 

(b) No, Madam. 

(c) to (d) Don't arise
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